

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.6978 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	10.03.2025	<p><u>PSK, J & NNR, J</u></p> <p>Counsel for petitioner : Mr. Dinesh Reddy Mallireddy, learned counsel, appearing for Mr. Rapolu Bhaskar.</p> <p>Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 : Ms. Shalini, learned Government Pleader appearing for learned Government Pleader for Law & Legislative Affairs.</p> <p>Counsel for respondent No.4 : Mr. A.Naren Rudra.</p> <p>Mr. A. Naren Rudra, learned counsel, appearing under the instructions of respondent No.4 who had issued the notification under challenge, prays for time.</p> <p>As prayed for, post this case on 17.03.2025 under the same caption.</p> <p>_____</p> <p>PSK, J</p> <p>_____</p> <p>NNR, J</p> <p>GSD</p>	